STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

L E A

CASE 13048

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)

Output

W. Thomas Kellahin being first duly sworn, hereby certifies that he is a attorney for the Applicant and responsible for notification in this matter and that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on March 10, 2003, he caused to be mailed by certified mail return-receipt requested the attached notice of this hearing and a copy of the application for the above referenced case, at least twenty days prior to the hearing of this case set for April 10, 2003, to the parties shown in said application and as evidenced by the attached copies of return receipt cards and/or receipts of certified mailing, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

Thomas Kellahin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 9th day of April, 2003, by W. Thomas Kellahin

√nda Kellahin, Notary Public

Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
Lynda Kellahin
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION EXAMINER
Case No.13048 Exhibit No.__
Submitted By:
Devon Energy Production Co.

Hearing Date: April 10, 2003

KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN Attorney at Law

W. Thomas Kellahin New Mexico Board of Legal Specialization Recognized Specialist in the area of Natural resourcesoil and gas law

P.O. Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 117 North Guadalupe Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Telephone 505-982-4285 Facsimile 505-982-2047 tkellahin@aol.com

March 7, 2003

TO: NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

Re: Application of Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

On behalf of Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. ("Devon"), please find enclosed our application for an compulsory pooling for its Rio Blanco "4" Federal Well No. 1 which has been set for hearing on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket now scheduled for April 10, 2003. The hearing will be held at the Division hearing room located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

As an interest owner who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Memorandum 2-90, you are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case, then you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 4:00 PM on Friday, April 4, 2003, with a copy delivered to the undersigned.

Thomas Kellahin

100

cc: BY CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED to all parties listed in application

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SE	OTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Als item 4 Devon so the Attact or on April 4, 2003 1. Article 3/10/03		A. Signature Agent Address Address Address Agent Address Address Address Agent Address Address Address Agent Address Agent Address Address Address Agent Address Address Address Agent Address Address Address Agent Address Address Agent Address Ad
Robert E. Landre 505 N. Big Sprin Midland, TX 797	gs, Suite	Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandi C.O.D.
2. Article Number		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
(Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, August 2001		0210 0003 4PJ4 4P34
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the resort that a Attach or on Rio Blanco Article April 4, 2003 3/10/03	olete	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY A. Signature Ceived by (Printed Name) Telivery address different from tensor (ES, enter delivery address below.
EGL Resources, Inc. PO Box 10886 Midland, TX 79701 Attn: Wes Perry		Service Type Certified Mail
2. Article Number	7002 09	510 0003 4614 9646

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt